TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Release of Security in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		02/08/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENK International, LLC		
Street Address:	12th Floor 3 East 54th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855731	SOLE COMMERCE
Registration Number:	3242283	THE COLLECTIONS AT WSA
Registration Number:	3205563	THE COLLECTIONS AT WSA
Registration Number:	2613716	WORLD SHOE ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	3185005	WSA IN STEP
Registration Number:	3242936	WSASHOW
Registration Number:	3203932	WSATODAY
Registration Number:	3203933	WSATODAY
Serial Number:	85225320	SOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: emendes@paulweiss.com, dgaier@paulweiss.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0996 38557

CH \$240 00

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Gaier Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19381-012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle L. Gaier Signature: /Danielle L. Gaier/ Date: 05/29/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=enk notice of release#page1.tif source=enk notice of release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0997

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by ENK International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4920, Frame 0449, the Grantor assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with all renewals and extensions; all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks; and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due and payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (the "Released Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Assets.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to execute such instruments and to take other actions as the Grantor or its legal representatives may reasonably request to terminate the Agent's security interest in the Released Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 8th day of February 2013.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name

me ANDY WELICK

Title Duly Authorized Signatory

Doc#: U51:8347502v2

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
SOLE COMMERCE	3855731
SOLE	85225320
THE COLLECTIONS AT WSA	3242283
THE COLLECTIONS AT WSA AND DESIGN	3205563
WORLD SHOE ASSOCIATION	2613716
WSA IN STEP	3185005
WSASHOW	3242936
WSATODAY	3203932
WSATODAY	3203933

Doc#: US1:8347502v2

RECORDED: 05/29/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0999